505014579 07/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5061327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCKDOLLY EQUIPMENT, LLC	06/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONOLITH COOPERATION, LLC	
Street Address:	923 W. POPLAR STREET	
City:	SPRINGFIELD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29588979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 417-877-5927

Email: tdunkin@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES H. JEFFRIES, LATHROP GAGE L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 E. ST. LOUIS

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 65806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	585774
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY DUNKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy Dunkin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment to Monolith Cooperation, LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to Monolith Cooperation, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 505014579 REEL: 046421 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ROCKDOLLY EQUIPMENT**, **LLC** of Springfield, Missouri, Applicant and Assignee of U.S. Design Application No. 29/588,979, which was filed on December 27, 2016 entitled "Component and Speaker Assembly with Integrated Dolly"; and

WHEREAS, MONOLITH COOPERATION, LLC, organized under the laws of the Delaware and having its principal place of business at 923 W. Poplar Street, Springfield, Missouri (65802), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **ROCKDOLLY EQUIPMENT, LLC** has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said **MONOLITH COOPERATION, LLC**, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by her preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said applications;
- (c) any and all refilings, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said applications;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America:
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

1 of 2

 (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ROCKDOLLY EQUIPMENT, LLC further agrees that upon request, they will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to MONOLITH COOPERATION, LLC or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said MONOLITH COOPERATION, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

6/27/18

ROCKDOLLY EQUIPMENT, LLC

By: <u>Laneten</u> Name:

Name: _____

2 of 2

29706129v1

RECORDED: 07/22/2018